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Term Dates 2024/25 

 
Autumn Term 

Monday 2nd September to Friday 25th October 
Monday 4th November to Friday 20th December 

 
Spring Term 

Monday 6th January 2025 to Friday 14th February 
Monday 24th February to Friday 11th April 

 
Summer Term 

Monday 28th April to Friday 23rd May 
Monday 2nd June to  Monday 21st July 

Inset Days 24-25 
 
 

Monday 2nd & Tuesday 3rd September 

Friday 22nd November  

Monday 6th January 

Monday 21st July  



 

School Calendar 2024-25 

Spring Term 2025 

          
 

                         
                   

 
                     

    Summer Term 2025 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Autumn Term 2024 

 

January   

Monday 6th Inset Day 4 

Thursday 16th Year 13 Parents Evening 16:00-18:00 

February    

Wednesday 5th Year 9 Parents Evening 16:00-18:00 

Friday 14th End of term 

HALF TERM 17th-21st February 

Wednesday 26th Year 7 Parents Evening 16:00-18:00 

March  

Thursday 6th World Book Day 

April   

Thursday 3rd Year 10 Parents Evening 16:00-18:00 

Friday 11th End of Term-Students  finish 12:30pm 

Easter Break 14th April-25th April 

September   

Monday 2nd Inset Day 1 

Tuesday 3rd Inset Day 2 

Sixth Form Re enrolment Y13 13:00-15:00 

Wednesday 4th Y7 Induction- Day 1  08:45 

Y8-11 Review Meetings 

Year 12 Induction 

Thursday 7th Y7 Induction- Day 2 08:45 

Y8-11 Review Meetings 

Friday 6th All Students Return 

Thursday 26th Open Evening 17:30-19:30  

Friday  27th Open Morning 09:00-10:30 

October    

Friday 25th End of term 

HALF TERM 28th October –1st November 

November   

Thursday 7th Year 11 Parents Evening 16:00-18:00 

Friday 22nd Inset Day 3  

December   

Friday 20th End of Term – Students finish 12:30pm 

Christmas 

break 

23rd December – 3rd January 

May   

Monday 5th BANK HOLIDAY 

Wednesday 14th Year 8 Parents Evening 16:00-18:00 

Friday 23rd  End of term 

HALF TERM 26th May-30th May 

June   

Friday 7th GCSE Geography (Human) Trip 

Monday 10th GCSE Geography (Physical) Trip 

Thursday 26th Year 12 UCAS Information Evening for Parents 

July   

Wednesday 3rd Year 12 Parents Evening 16:00-18:00 

Wednesday 2nd Year 6 Induction Day 

Tuesday 8th Year 7 Awards Morning 

Wednesday 9th  Year 8 Awards Morning 

Thursday 10th Year 9 Awards Morning 

 

Friday 11th Year 10 Awards Morning 

Friday 18th End of Term – Students finish at 12:30pm 

August   

Thursday 14h  A level results day 

Thursday 21st GCSE results day 


